GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

No. Agr-B-F(1)-7/2013-L

Dated:Shimla-2, the

169

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of special terms and conditions issued by NABARD regarding smooth implementation of flagship programme i.e. Dr. Y.S. Parmar Kisan Swarojgar Yojna sanctioned under RIDF-XIX and Rajiv Gandhi Micro-Irrigation Scheme Sanctioned under RIDF-XXI, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is please to re-constitute State Level Committee (SLC) for providing strategic directions for guidance and take appropriate decisions for its implementation in supersession to earlier notification No. Agr.-F(11)-9/2006-Loose, dated 29th Jan, 2009. The State Level Committee shall consists of following:-

1.	Additional Chief Secretary / Secretary (Agriculture)	Chairman
	to the Govt. of H.P.	
2.	Additional Chief Secretary / Secretary (Finance)	Member
	to the Govt. of H.P.	
3.	Advisor (Planning), Himachal Pradesh	Member
4.	Representative of NABARD, Kasumpti, Shimla-9	Member
5.	Director of Research, CSKHPKV, Palampur	Member
	District Kangra H.P.	
6.	Director of Research,	
	Dr. Y.S. Parmar University of Horticulture &	Member
	Forestry, Nauni, Solan Distt. Solan, H.P.	
7,	Director of Agriculture, H.P. Shimla-5	Member Secretary

SCAV 28.8.15

orate of Agricu

entral Dias

The Committee shall meet at least twice in a year and shall have following roles and responsibilities:-Astol Delle 130A D

1). To ensure adequate flow of funds for timely execution and completion of project activities as per phasing of the projects.

2.) To finalize and approve operational guidelines for the smooth implementation of the projects for achieving project objectives.

Texnalize and approval of rates of various components i.e. Poly house / 18 atc.

- 4.) Monitoring and evaluation of both the projects.
- 5.) To review the overall progress of both the projects in accordance with approved frame work and phasing.
- 6.) To examine and review the impact assessment report / evaluation during the projects.
- To give recommendations for the adoption / inclusion of new innovative technology.

By Order

Secretary (Agriculture) to the Govt. of H.P.

Endst No. As above.

Dated: Shimla-2, the 26-8-2015

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- The Additional Chief Secretary / Special Secretary (Finance) to the Govt. of H.P.
- 2. The Vice-Chancellor, CSKHPKV, Palampur, Distt Kangra H.P.
- The Vice-Chancellor, Dr. Y.S. Parmar, University of Horticulture & Forestry Nauni, Distt. Solan, H.P.
- 4. Chief General Manager, NABARD, Kasumpti, Shimla-9
- 5. Advisor (Planning), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2
- 6. Director of Agriculture, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5
- The Controller, H.P. Printing and Stationery Department, Shimla-5 for publication in State Gazette.
- 8. Guard file / PF.

Valle

(Naresh Thakur) Deputy Secretary (Agr.) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh